Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-3111 Version: 1 Name: Village of Skokie West Section Agreement

Amendment 15-A8327-10-PV

Type: Agreement Amendment Status: Approved

File created: 4/27/2017 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 6/7/2017 **Final action:** 6/7/2017

Title: PROPOSED AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Village of Skokie

Request: Authorization to increase (\$50,506.93) an interagency agreement

Good(s) or Service(s): Phase II Design Engineering Services - Amendment One (1)

Agreement period: N/A

Section: 15-A8327-10-PV

County Board District(s): 13

Fiscal Impact: \$50,506.93

Accounts: 600-585 Motor Fuel Tax Account

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully request authorization of the proposed agreement amendment. The increase of this Amendment provides reimbursement for Phase II Design Engineering to the Village of Skokie for additional costs incurred for engineering services for Old Orchard Road (West Section) Woods Drive to I-94 Northbound Ramp. The Village of

Skokie will be the lead agency.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/7/2017	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

Department(s): Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): Village of Skokie

Request: Authorization to increase (\$50,506.93) an interagency agreement

Good(s) or Service(s): Phase II Design Engineering Services - Amendment One (1)

File #: 17-3111, Version: 1

Agreement period: N/A

Section: 15-A8327-10-PV

County Board District(s): 13

Fiscal Impact: \$50,506.93

Accounts: 600-585 Motor Fuel Tax Account

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully request authorization of the proposed agreement amendment. The increase of this Amendment provides reimbursement for Phase II Design Engineering to the Village of Skokie for additional costs incurred for engineering services for Old Orchard Road (West Section) Woods Drive to I-94 Northbound Ramp. The Village of Skokie will be the lead agency.